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Motor
2Zylinder
Einspritzung
Khimittel
Abgasstufe
Typ

max. Leistung

Leistung gema® ISO/TR14396
Leistung gema EEC/B0/1269

Hubraum

Kapazitat
Lichtmaschine
Schutzklasse

Antrieb

Antriebsart
Leistungsregulierung

Gange/ Stufen
Vorwarts/Rickwarts
Geschwindigkeit kleiner Gang
Geschwindigkeit groer Gang

Achsen
Typ

Pendelwinkel

Differenzial
Bremsen
Betriebsbremse
Parkbremse

Reifen
Dimensionen

Lenkung

Art

max. Lenkwinkel
innerer Wendekreis
adulerer Wendekreis
Wendekreis an Schaufel

Hydrauliksystem
Artd. Pumpe
Ventile

max. Offluss
Uberdruckventil (Arbeitshydrauik)
Uberdruckventil (Lenkung)

Filllmengen
Motordl
Vorderachise
Hinterachse
Getriebe
Hydraulikkreislaif
Bremssystem
Kraftstoff
Wasserkihlung

technische Daten
Schaufelkapazitit
Schuafelbreite

Kipplast - gerade

Kipplast - vol eingelenkt
Hubkraft bei max. Hohe
Drehpunk bei voller Hohe
Schitthdhe

Reichweite bei max. Schiitthéhe
ReiBiraft

AbmaRe und Gewicht
Max, Lénge in Transportposition
max, breite in Transportposition
max. Hohe

Spurwete

Gesamibreite ber Reifen
Radstand

Bodenfreiheit
Standardbetriebsgewicht

max, zul. Betriebsgewicht

Geréuschpegel
Gerausche innerhalb Kabine (ISO 6396 - LpA)
Geréusche auBerhalb Kabine (ISO 6395 LwA)

Engin
cylinders
injecetion

cooling

Emission

Typ:

max. Performance

performance ISO/TR 14396
performance EEC/80/1269

displacement

Standard for Electric

Transmission

art of transmisson

performance regulation
gears/stages

forward/reverse

speed first gear (forward/reverse)
speed first gear (forwardireverse)

Axles
type

angle of oscillation

Differenatial
Brakes
service brake
parking brake

Tyres
Dimensions

Steering
kind of steering

total steering angle

inner steering angle

exteral tyres tuming radius
external bucket turning radius

Hydraulic System
artof pump
valve

max flow
loader relef valve
steering relief valve

Serive Capacities
Engineoll
frontaxle

rear axle

gaerbox

hydraulic circuit
brake system

fuel

water cooling

Technical features
Standard bucket capacity
bucket width

Streight static tipping load
fullturned 40° tipping load
lifting capacity at max. height
dumping clearance
dump height at x°

reach at x°

breakout force
Dimensions an weigth
Max. length in transport position
Max. width in transport position
max height

track width

overal tyre width

wheel base

ground clearance

standard operating weight

max. permissible weight

noise level

noise level inside cabin ISO 6396 - LpA
exterior noise level 1S 6395 LwA
Changes and errors excepted.

kmih
kmh

mm
mm
mm

SWO075 SW085 SW105
4 4 4
indirect indirect commonrail
water water water
Stage lIA Stage lIA Stage IV
YANMAR 4TNVBS YANMAR 4TNVBS YANMAR 4TNVOSC
3% 3%
50 50 7
3 3 517
8 ) 70
3 3 517
8 ) 70
2190 2190 3319
12 12 12
80 80 110
6 6 80
67 67 67
hydrostatic hydrostatic hydrostatic
automatically automatically automatically

1 lever electric switch
0-7

0-20

heavy duty
planetary gears on each wheel
Oscillating axle (rear)
20°

Self-locking limited slip differential on
front axle

drum-brake hydrauiically operating on
front axle working on all wheels
mechanical drumbrake operating on
senvice brake, manually activated

12.0/75-18 12pr

articulated
80°
2193
3790
4210

gearpump

double acting hydraulic cylinders
hydraulic oil cooler with radiator
full-low ofl fiter on return circuit

60

200

190

58

4800
1700
2460
1320
1640
1950

4150
4800

1 lever electric switch
0-7

0-20(0-28)

heavy duty
planetary gears on each wheel
Oscillating axle (rear)
20°

4WD; oscillation rearaxle; 100%
lockdifferential on demand electric
switch (frontaxle)

drum-brake hydrauiically operating on
front axle working on all wheels
mechanical drumbrake operating on
senvice brake, manually activated

335/80 R18 Dunlop SPT9

articulated
80°
2193
3790
4210

gearpump

double acting hydraulic cylinders
hydraulic oil cooler with radiator
full-low ofl fiter on return circuit

60

200

190

58

0,75
1700
3300
3000
3100
3100
2450

5300

4800
1700
2460
1320
1640
1950

4350
4800

1 lever electric switch
0-7

0-20 (0-30)

heavy duty
planetary gears on each wheel
Oscillating axle (rear)
25°

Self-locking limited slip differential on
front axle

hydraulic multi-disc ol brake on front
axe
mechanical operating on service brake,
manually activated

16/70 x 20

articulated
80°
2585
4515
4980

gearpump

double acting hydraulic cylinders
hydraulic oil cooler with radiator
full-low ol fiter on return circuit

70

230

190

Timm Hein

SW115

4
commona; turbocharged
water
Stage V
DEUTZTD 2914

el
554

75
554

75
2925

hydrostatic transmission
automatically
22

1 lever electric switch
0-4/0-11
0-15/0-20 (0-40)

heavy duty
planetary gears on each wheel
Oscillating axle (rear)
25°

Self-locking limited slip differential on
front axle

hydraulic multi-disc ol brake on front
axe
negative hydraulic brake on front axle,
electrically applied

405/70 R20

articulated
80°
2585
4515
4980

gearpump

double acting hydraulic cylinders
hydraulic oil cooler with radiator
full-flow ol fiter on return circuit

%

230

190

52

11
2100
4950
4400
4150
3360
2685

6400

5295
2100
2760
1530
1937
2275

5800
6270
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